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Group I Bridge, Companion, Initial and Pictorial Sets: I 

[This is T & T List #28, which was originally numbered as List #26] 

 

   “While the following list of Bridge Covers, etc., is not considered complete, it is representative. There 

have undoubtedly been other issues which are not  listed here. Numbers shown in the first column are 

numbers found on the inside of covers; Figures in second column indicate number of covers in the set. 

Those marked with an asterisk (*) are known as Base Friction matches. The numbers, where shown after 

the title, represent the date of the design while the second number is the date the design was adopted. 

 

   “For example: Set No. 1610 “Old Fashioned Bouquet” (082737-45) indicates that the design was adopted 

Aug. 27, 1927, and was the fourth printing of that design. In some cases the design is the same while in 

others there is a slight variation. For instance: Set No. 116 (The Setter Family) appears in brown ink on the 

first printing and in black ink on the second printing.” 

701 

702 

703 

704 

705 

705 

706 

706 

710 

711 

 

801 

822 

823 

824 

824 

 

1225 

1225 

1231 

1231 

 

1232 

1234 

1235 

1236 

1237 

1238 

1239 

1240 

1241 

2 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

 

2 

4 

4 

2 

2 

 

2 

2 

2 

2 

 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Laddie 

Park Avenue 

Bok Tower (Singing Tower) 

Pedigree 

Park Avenue (Contract Bridge Score) 

Park Avenue (NEW Contract Bridge Score) 

Old Lace (Contract Bridge - Plain border) 

Old Lace (New Contract Bridge - Gold border) 

Glendale 

Charms 

 

Pals 

No name, but should match “SHADOW Bridge Cards” 

No name, but should match “REFLECTION Bridge Cards” 

Hostess (Blue and Orange) 

Hostess (Black and Orange) 

 

Full Dress (Silver and Gold) 

Full Dress (Silver and Green) 

Coronet (Designated on back “The Diamond Match Co.” 

Coronet (Designated on back “Colgate Studios, Custom Division, the 

           Diamond Match Co.” 

Admiration 

Retreat (Red and Blue) 

Jack & Jill (Silver and Gold) 

Trumps (Red and Green) 

Shuffle Along (Yellow and Blue) 

Quaint (For Kress) 

Waggies (Maroon and Black) 

Cosmopolitan (Green and Red) 

Park Avenue (Light Green and Pink) 

SET # IN TITLE, DATE OF DESIGN AND PRINT ISSUE 


