## Group I Bridge, Companion, Initial and Pictorial Sets: I

[This is T & T List #28, which was originally numbered as List #26]

"While the following list of Bridge Covers, etc., is not considered complete, it is representative. There have undoubtedly been other issues which are not listed here. Numbers shown in the first column are numbers found on the inside of covers; Figures in second column indicate number of covers in the set. Those marked with an asterisk (\*) are known as Base Friction matches. The numbers, where shown after the title, represent the date of the design while the second number is the date the design was adopted.

"For example: Set No. 1610 "Old Fashioned Bouquet" (082737-45) indicates that the design was adopted Aug. 27, 1927, and was the fourth printing of that design. In some cases the design is the same while in others there is a slight variation. For instance: Set No. 116 (The Setter Family) appears in brown ink on the first printing and in black ink on the second printing."

SET	# IN	TITLE, DATE OF DESIGN AND PRINT ISSUE
701	2	Laddie
702	4	Park Avenue
703		Bok Tower (Singing Tower)
704	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Pedigree
705	2	Park Avenue (Contract Bridge Score)
705	2	Park Avenue (NEW Contract Bridge Score)
706	2	Old Lace (Contract Bridge - Plain border)
706	2	Old Lace (New Contract Bridge - Gold border)
710	2	Glendale
711	2	Charms
801	2	Pals
822	4	No name, but should match "SHADOW Bridge Cards"
823	4	No name, but should match "REFLECTION Bridge Cards"
824	2	Hostess (Blue and Orange)
824	2	Hostess (Black and Orange)
1225	2	Full Dress (Silver and Gold)
1225	2	Full Dress (Silver and Green)
1231	2 2 2	Coronet (Designated on back "The Diamond Match Co."
1231	2	Coronet (Designated on back "Colgate Studios, Custom Division, the Diamond Match Co."
1232	2	Admiration
1234		Retreat (Red and Blue)
1235	2 2 2 2 2 2	Jack & Jill (Silver and Gold)
1236	2	Trumps (Red and Green)
1237	2	Shuffle Along (Yellow and Blue)
1238	2	Quaint (For Kress)
1239	2	Waggies (Maroon and Black)
1240	2 2 2	Cosmopolitan (Green and Red)
1241	2	Park Avenue (Light Green and Pink)